# 504780209 02/15/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4826938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
DAVID P. LIMONT		06/30/2005
JOHN ALLEN ATWOOD		06/29/2005
MASSIMILIANO CICCOTOSTO		06/29/2005
OMAR AFTAB		06/29/2005
PATRICK TOUSIGNANT		06/29/2005
SELVARAJ NALLIAH		06/29/2005

ZHIDONG YANG

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15897642

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	612-332-5300
Email:	jslate@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name:	MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT)
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 2903
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14917.1810USC4/312878USC4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW T. POUZESHI, #67672	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew T. Pouzeshi/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2018	

07/05/2005

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=MS Assignment 14917.1810USC4#page1.tif source=MS Assignment 14917.1810USC4#page2.tif source=MS Assignment 14917.1810USC4#page3.tif source=MS Assignment 14917.1810USC4#page4.tif source=MS Assignment 14917.1810USC4#page5.tif source=MS Assignment 14917.1810USC4#page6.tif source=MS Assignment 14917.1810USC4#page7.tif source=MS Assignment 14917.1810USC4#page7.tif

MS Docket No. 312878.01 (OC Docket No. 13768.614)

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, David P. Limont, John Allen Atwood, Massimiliano Ciccotosto, Omar Aftab, Patrick Tousignant, Selvaraj Nalliah, and Zhidong Yang ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ENFORCING DEVICE SETTINGS FOR MOBILE DEVICES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Workman Nydegger, 1000 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, who are associated with customer number47973, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. <u>11/171.850</u>, filed June 30, 2005) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

was filed on ...... and was given U.S. Serial No. ......;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

> PATENT REEL: 016515 FRAME: 0075

PATENT REEL: 044944 FRAME: 0749

.

425 936 7329 TO 916013281707 P. MS Docket No. 312878.01 (OC Docket No.13768.614)

6-30-2005

DATE

.

David P. Limont

.

PATENT REEL: 016515 FRAME: 0076

PATENT REEL: 044944 FRAME: 0750

Page 2 of 8

P.11/17

425 936 7329 TO 918013281707

P.12/17

MS Docket No. 312878.01 (OC Docket No.13768.614)

1-29-05

DATE

i. ..

,

John Allen Atwood

Page 3 of 8

PATENT REEL: 016515 FRAME: 0077

PATENT REEL: 044944 FRAME: 0751 ÷

MS Docket No. 312878.01 (OC Docket No.13768.614)

425 936 7329 TO 918013281707

5/29/05 DATE

.

.

.

Repulsion Cardo

.

Massimiliano Ciccotosto

Page 4 of 8

PATENT REEL: 016515 FRAME: 0078

,

PATENT REEL: 044944 FRAME: 0752

425 936 7329 TO 918013281707 MS Docket No. 312878.01 (OC Docket No.13768.614)

Omar Atwood Afrab

06-29-05 DATE

.

PATENT REEL: 016515 FRAME: 0079

Page 5 of 8

PATENT REEL: 044944 FRAME: 0753

P.14/17

425 936 7329 TO 918013281707 MS Docket No. 312878.01 (OC Docket No.13768.614)

6-29-2005

Tousignant

Patrick Tousignant

...

DATE

,

e I

PATENT

Page 6 of 8

REEL: 016515 FRAME: 0080

PATENT **REEL: 044944 FRAME: 0754** 

P.15/17

425 936 7329 TO 918013281707

•

MS Docket No. 312878.01 (OC Docket No.13768.614)

6/29/2005

DATE

Selvaraj Nallah

PATENT

Fage 7 of 8

REEL: 016515 FRAME: 0081

PATENT REEL: 044944 FRAME: 0755

P.16/17

425 936 7329 TO 918013281707 P.17/17 MS Docket No. 312878.01 (OC Docket No.13768.614)

07/05/05

- Lindong yay

Zhidong Yang

DATE

Page 8 of 8

۰.

PATENT REEL: 016515 FRAME: 0082

PATENT REEL: 044944 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 09/09/2005

**RECORDED: 02/15/2018**